Classifica Definitiva

Coppa del Trentino Long - 2 giorni del Primiero

Data creazione: 2026/03/13 00:56:20

Data: 18/09/2022

Categoria: DIR

Pos. Nome

MOTTER Nicolo
DELVAI Mauro
CONTE Lorenza
PANIZ Denis
VANZETTA Massimo
FINCATO Marco
ZANONA Rosita
PELLEGRINI Teresa
PELLEGRINI Roberto
SIMONCELLI LORENZO
D'INCAU Martina
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Categoria: ESO

Pos. Nome

BATTISTI Davide
MOTTER Marco
LUCHESA Giacomo
ZULIAN Daniele
OCNEANU Gabriela
SANTURINI Andrea
MOTTER Gloria
PEGHINI Chiara
BELLONZI Pietro
LUCHESA Marta
BRUGNARA Erika
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Categoria: M10

Pos. Nome

LUCIAN Kilian

Vadala Giovanni
CARLET Andrea
GIACOMUZZI Axel
BANAL Sebastiano
SCALET Carlo

ZORZI Cristian
STELITANO Alessandro
PISATI Leonardo
SCHUSTER GUIDOLIN Kilian
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Societa
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
A.S.D. CAURIOL

PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L.

ORIENTEERING DOLOMITI ASD
A.S.D. CAURIOL

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE
ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.
U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

Societa

ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING
A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.

Societa

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.
A.S.D. CAURIOL

ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D.

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

A.S.D. CAURIOL

A.S.D. CAURIOL

A.S.D. CAURIOL

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

Tempo
00:51:19
00:54:46
01:00:31
01:05:42
01:06:40
01:18:11
01:27:52
02:00:13
02:01:11
00:00:00
00:00:00

Tempo
00:13:12
00:18:37
00:19:22
00:21:11
00:24:44
00:27:11
00:29:42
00:31:33
00:33:44
00:48:45
00:00:00

Tempo
00:18:45
00:22:03
00:23:44
00:33:15
00:33:52
00:40:20
00:58:58
01:10:28
00:00:00
00:46:41



Categoria: M12

Pos.
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Nome

TAMANINI Elia
ZAGONEL Giacomo
DOLIANA Lorenzo
BETTEGA Emiliano
ZUGLIANI David
BONECCHER Raffaele
MOSNA Mattia

Categoria: M14

Pos.
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Nome

FONTANA Gabriele
SCALZOTTO Francesco
MOSER Alessandro
STEFANI Matteo
CEOL Tommaso
COLLODEL Ettore
TONDIN Morgan
GIACOMUZZI Tobias
MAZZA Luca
VANZETTA Tiziano

Categoria: M16

Pos.
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Nome

ACLER Samuele
FRANCESCHINEL Chris
FINCATO lago
GIANELLE Marco
COMARELLA Francesco
COSER Tiziano
SANTUARI Davide

Categoria: M18

Pos.
1
2
3

Nome

MARTINATTI Stefano
BEDIN Alessandro
COSER Samuele

Categoria: M35

Pos.
1
2
3

Nome

PEDROTTI Dario
AUSERMILLER Michele
PIN Roland

Societa

ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D.
U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

A.S.D. CAURIOL

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.

ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.

Societa
U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

A.P.D. ARCES ASSOCIAZIONE POLISPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

A.S.D. CAURIOL

A.S.D. CAURIOL

ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D.
A.S.D. CAURIOL

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

A.S.D. CAURIOL

Societa

GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.

Societa
ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.

PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L.

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

Societa

U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO

A.S.D. CAURIOL
ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.

Tempo
00:16:11
00:18:02
00:22:01
00:22:01
00:28:38
00:36:43
00:31:34

Tempo
00:33:43
00:41:39
00:46:49
00:51:55
01:04:28
01:17:09
01:41:38
01:54:10
02:51:34
01:25:56

Tempo
00:46:58
00:47:30
00:51:32
00:52:56
01:22:39
02:30:04
00:00:00

Tempo
01:11:51
01:13:33
02:21:38

Tempo
01:15:36
01:18:38
01:19:47
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DE NADAI Mauro
SANDRI Eddy
IUSSIG Gabriele
FRIGO Emilio
CHIARI Mauro
MANFRIN Alessio

Categoria: M45

Pos.
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Nome

CIPRIANI Andrea
HUELLER Fabio
BONECCHER Fabrizio
SCHUSTER Alexander
SANTUARI Alessandro
PRETTO Pierantonio
SEGATTA Andrea
COSER STEFANO
GRETTER Alessandro
BERETTA Matteo
RINALDI Andrea

Categoria: M55

Pos.
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Nome

DALLA SANTA Dennis
CANDOTTI Michele
ZAMBONI Stefano
GIULIANI Maurizio
SCALCHI Roberto
DALFOLLO Giuliano
LAZZERI Massimo

TRINCA COLONEL Fabio

SIMONI Giuseppe
ZENI Ettore
TRENTIN Danilo

Categoria: M65

Pos.

D O~ W DN P

Nome

CAVAZZANI Augusto
BELLO' Gregorio
CONCI Alessandro
MOCELLINI Francesco
POZZAN Danilo
PARIS Ezio

Categoria: M70

ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.

GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA
ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D.
A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING

Societa

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.

ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D.
GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.

PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L.
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.

A.S.D. ORIENT EXPRESS VERONA
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

Societa

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

A.S.D. VICENZA ORIENTEERING TEAM
GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.

A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.

G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.

Societa

ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING
ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D.

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.

A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING
ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D.

01:27:29
01:28:54
01:44:28
01:44:45
01:46:54
00:00:00

Tempo
00:52:29
00:57:49
00:58:01
01:11:38
01:14:15
01:22:26
01:30:27
01:32:08
01:48:22
01:59:26
00:00:00

Tempo
00:42:18
00:49:34
00:51:38
00:56:39
00:59:33
00:59:59
01:01:48
01:01:55
01:15:18
01:22:12
02:05:03

Tempo
00:49:13
00:56:00
00:57:30
00:59:52
01:01:36
01:43:33



Pos.
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GOBBI Gianluca
TAMANINI Franco
BERNABE Renzo
BAZZANELLA Giulio
SIMONCELLI Paolo
BERTOLDI Harald
ULIANA Siro

VALER Claudio
CALDONAZZI Emilio

Categoria: MB

Pos.
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Nome

VARESCO Enrico
TOMIO ROBERTO
VENTURA Luca
VALPIANI Davide
TONA Edoardo
CARLET Fausto
DEBIASI Dennis
WEISS Michele

BALDESSARI Massimo

Categoria: ME

Pos.
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Nome

SCALET Riccardo
BETTEGA Damiano
SCALET Tommaso
TAIT Samuele
POLOJAZ Goran
GAIO Aaron
CASTELLAZ Maurizio
VENEZIAN Federico
DE NONI Enrico
GRISENTI Leonardo
DALFOLLO Alessio
GAIO Paolo
TRIVISONNO Andrea
PEZZE Giacomo
TONDA Giorgio
PATSCHEIDER Lukas

Categoria: W10

Pos.

Nome

1 VANZETTA Emma
2 GRETTER Nicole
3 BANCHER Anna

Societa

ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D.
U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO

ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D.
A.S.D. VITTORIENT

U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO

U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO

Societa

U.S. LAVAZE A.S.D. VARENA

G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME

U.S. LAVAZE A.S.D. VARENA

A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO
ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

Societa

PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L.
A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L.
GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.
A.S.D. Gaja

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.

GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.
A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

U.S. LAVAZE A.S.D. VARENA
ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D.
PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L.
PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L.

Societa
A.S.D. CAURIOL

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

Tempo
00:47:02
00:47:27
00:53:05
00:56:37
00:59:49
01:19:47
01:35:52
01:42:08
02:01:07

Tempo
00:29:18
00:33:41
00:41:38
00:43:46
00:44:52
01:10:25
01:10:56
01:14:38
01:51:53

Tempo
00:59:34
01:03:37
01:06:27
01:12:34
01:13:40
01:18:01
01:24:56
01:27:49
01:31:33
01:31:44
01:37:29
01:44:56
02:32:34
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Tempo
00:25:12
00:25:24
00:26:38
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CIPRIANI Gaia

SCHUSTER GUIDOLIN Elisabeth

MAZZA Anna
COSER Maria
BRUGNARA Chiara
STEFANI Sofia

Categoria: W12

Pos.
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Nome

BETTEGA Ylenia
CANDOTTI Elisa
PELLEGRINI Agnese
Vadala Anna
CORONA Gioia
CARLET Anna
ZORTEA Eva
CIPRIANI Ellen
GRETTER Marianna
MIORI Linda
DALFOLLO Marica
VANZETTA Vanessa

Categoria: W14

Pos.
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Nome

GAIO Elettra
IAGHER Margherita
ANESIN Viviana
VANZETTA Matilde
PIAZZ] Sylvia

DE ZORZI Micaela
CEOL Melissa
DELVAI Martina

Categoria: W16

Pos.
1
2

3 PRETTO Celeste Nike

4

Nome
D'INCAU Alessia
RIGONI Lucia

ZORZI Nicole

Categoria: W18

Pos.
1
2

Nome
RIGONI Alessia
GOBBER Giulia

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.
A.S.D. CAURIOL

Societa

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.
TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.
U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.
PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.

ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.
A.S.D. CAURIOL

Societa

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.
A.S.D. CAURIOL

A.S.D. CAURIOL

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

A.S.D. CAURIOL

Societa

U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D.

A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L.
A.S.D. CAURIOL

Societa
A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE
A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

00:30:52
00:31:02
00:40:22
00:46:31
00:00:00
00:00:00

Tempo
00:18:59
00:19:45
00:20:21
00:22:40
00:22:51
00:23:24
00:23:42
00:26:40
00:27:39
00:28:20
00:29:55
00:30:31

Tempo
00:43:30
00:56:56
01:33:27
01:37:41
01:43:45
02:25:38
00:00:00
00:00:00

Tempo
01:07:19
01:13:11
01:15:54
01:37:57

Tempo
01:07:01
01:18:18



Categoria: W35

Pos. Nome

PARIS Nausica
ULIANA Francesca
PASET Raffaela
GAION Sara
MONTIBELLER Nadia
PEGORETTI Mara
FAIFER Cristina
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Categoria: W45

Pos. Nome

BERTOLDI Helga
DAL SASSO Laura
ZOTTA Carla
GRISENTI Alessia
VALER Antonella
SIBIGLIA Katiuscia
SIGHEL Milena
GUIDOLIN Manuela
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Categoria: W55

Pos. Nome
1 NONES Rita
2 MANTEGA Silvia
3 LEONARDELLI Angela
4 GAIO Luana

Categoria: W65

Pos. Nome
1 VILIOTTI Paola

Categoria: W70

Pos. Nome
1 BELTRAMELLO Elena
2 TURRI Luisella
3 ABRAM Annamaria
NP CHIETTINI Maria Cristina

Categoria: WB

Pos. Nome
1 SIMONI Francesca

Societa

ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.

A.S.D. ORIENTEERING TRIESTE

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.

Societa
ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D.
A.S.D. VICENZA ORIENTEERING TEAM

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.

ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.

U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO

PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L.
ORIENTEERING PINE A.S.D.

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

Societa

G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.
A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

Societa
ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D.

Societa

A.S.D. VITTORIENT

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D.

Societa

PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D.

Tempo
00:55:02
01:07:21
01:17:04
01:22:59
01:31:43
01:36:04
01:59:10

Tempo
01:03:49
01:05:04
01:05:44
01:07:02
01:15:23
01:18:10
02:03:24
02:26:19

Tempo
00:46:31
00:48:18
01:18:51
01:29:40

Tempo
01:08:14

Tempo
01:22:03
01:37:56
01:40:14
00:00:00

Tempo
01:12:18



2
3

SANZOVO Chiara
TOMASELLI Lina

Categoria: WE

Pos.
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Nome

LUCCHETTA Jessica
PALUMBO Martina
VENTURA Alice
SCALZOTTO Annarita
VLASOVA Ekaterina
DISSETTE Giulia
DALFOLLO Debora
RIGONI Giulia
MONSORNO Stefania
ZENI Alice
MARZOLINI Michela

ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.
GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.

Societa

ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D.

TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D.

U.S. LAVAZE A.S.D. VARENA

PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L.
PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L.
PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L.
GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D.
A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE

U.S. LAVAZE A.S.D. VARENA

G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME

A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO

01:14:17
01:16:19

Tempo
01:11:58
01:15:23
01:16:34
01:18:23
01:23:03
01:23:06
01:26:55
01:39:55
01:41:57
02:09:51
01:38:36



